
NEW PATRIOTIC PARTY (NPP) PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARIES JANUARY 2026 

UPDATED RECOMMENDED VOTING CENTRES 

S/N REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 WESTERN JOMORO JOMORO 
POLICE PARK HALF ASSINI 

WJ-0005-

3914 

2 WESTERN ELLEMBELE ELLEMBELE 

NKROFUL AGRIC SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL PARK, NKROFUL 

WE-0002-

0137 

3 

WESTERN NZEMA EAST 

EVALUE 

AJOMORO 

GWIRA 

POLICE PARK, AXIM WN-0008-

5388 

4 WESTERN  AHANTA WEST 

AHANTA 

WEST 

ROMAN CATHOLIC SCHOOL, 

AGONA NKWANTA 

WH-00013-

3666 

5 WESTERN  MPOHOR MPOHOR 
D. A. JHS, MPOHOR 

WM-0002-

8817 

6 WESTERN  TAKORADI TAKORADI 

PRESBY PRIMARY SCHOOL 

TAKORADI  WS-246-2614 

7 WESTERN  SEKONDI SEKONDI 

METHODIST SCHOOL PARK, 

SEKONDI WS-019-6011 

8 WESTERN  

ESSIKADO 

KETAN 

ESSIKADO 

KETAN 
UMAT CAMPUS 

WS-474-3259 

9 WESTERN  

EFFIA 

KWESIMINTSIM EFFIA 
EFFIAKUMA POLICE PARK 

WK-240-9996 

10 WESTERN  

EFFIA 

KWESIMINTSIM 

KWESIMINTSI

M 
STCC JHS, ANAGYE 1 

WS-446-0704 



11 WESTERN  WASSA EAST WASSA EAST 

ST. MARTIN’S FOOTBALL 

PARK, DABOASE 

WZ-0000-

7036 

12 WESTERN  SHAMA SHAMA 

COMMUNITY PARK, SHAMA 

JUNCTION WR-168-9662 

13 WESTERN  

TARKWA 

NSUAEM 

TARKWA 

NSUAEM 

FIASEMAN SENIOR HIGH 

SCHHOL (FIASEC) TARKWA 1 

WT-0268-

9741 

14 WESTERN  

PRESTEA HUNI-

VALLEY 

PRESTEA 

HUNI-

VALLEY 

ST. AUGUSTINE SHS, PARK WP-0001-

1195 

15 WESTERN  

WASSA AMENFI 

EAST 

 AMENFI 

EAST 

BASSANYIN MODEL SCHOOL 

AKROPONG. 

WX-0006-

1792 

16 WESTERN  

WASSA AMENFI 

CENTRAL 

 AMENFI 

CENTRAL 

MANSO AMENFI CATHOLIC 

BASIC SCHOOL  

WW-0007-

8498 

 

17 

 

 WESTERN  

WASSA AMENFI 

EAST 

 AMENFI 

WEST 

METHODIST PRIMARY 

SCHOOL, ASANKRANGWA  

WY-0008-

7404 

  

  

 

 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY  
NAME OF VENUE  

GPS 

ADDRESS 



1 CENTRAL 

KOMENDA 

EDINA EGUAFO 

ABREM 

KOMENDA 

EDINA 

EGUAFO 

ABREM 

BRONYIBIMA M/A SCHOOL 
CK-0041-

3015 

2 CENTRAL CAPE COAST  
CAPE COAST 

SOUTH 
FRIENDS GARDEN - SIWDU  CC-017-2101 

3 CENTRAL CAPE COAST  
CAPE COAST 

NORTH 

GNAT HALL, CAPE COAST 

(OUTSIDE) 
CC-135-3220 

4 CENTRAL 
ABURA/ASEBU/

KWAMANKESE 

ABURA/ASEB

U/KWAMANK

ESE 

PENTECOST  CHURCH ABURA 

DUNKWA (OUTSIDE) 

CA-0000-

2143 

5 CENTRAL MFANTSEMAN 
MFANTSEMA

N 
VICTORIA PARK, SALTPOND 

CM-0007-

4161 

6 CENTRAL EKUMFI EKUMFI 
HOME SCIENCE, ESSARKYIR 

(OUTSIDE) 
CF-0966-4338 

7 CENTRAL 
AJUMAKO/ENY

AN/ESIAM 

AJUMAKO/EN

YAN/ESIAM 

UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, 

WINNEBA. AJUMAKO CAMPUS  

CJ-0485 - 

8436 

8 CENTRAL GOMOA WEST GOMOA WEST GES OFFICE, APAM (OUTSIDE) CI-0076-8394 

9 CENTRAL 
GOMOA 

CENTRAL 

GOMOA 

CENTRAL 
DA JHS AFRANSI  

CG-0007-

3088 

10 CENTRAL GOMOA EAST GOMOA EAST DA PRIMARY SCHOOL POTSIN 
CG-1936-

1180 

11 CENTRAL EFFUTU EFFUTU 

GHANA HIGHWAYS 

AUTHORITY, WINNEBA 

(OUTSIDE) 

CE-094-0049 

12 CENTRAL 
AWUTU SENYA 

WEST 

AWUTU 

SENYA WEST 
ST KILLIAN PRY SCH AWUTU 

CW-0004-

9391 



13 CENTRAL 
AWUTU SENYA 

EAST 

AWUTU 

SENYA EAST 

ANGLICAN PRY SCH AKWELEY 

1 
CX-045-0227 

14 CENTRAL AGONA WEST AGONA WEST 
ADA `A` PRIM OTABILKROM 

SWEDRU SCH PARK 

CO-0018-

0214 

15 CENTRAL AGONA EAST AGONA EAST 
PRESBY KG SCH AGONA 

NSABA 
CP-0000-2780 

16 CENTRAL 
ASIKUMA/ODOB

EN/BRAKWA 

ASIKUMA/OD

OBEN/BRAKW

A 

CATH BOYS J S S SCHOOL 

ASIKUMA 1 

CB-0005-

0614 

17 CENTRAL ASSIN FOSO 
ASSIN 

CENTRAL 

CENTENARY HALL, FOSO 

(OUTSIDE) 

CN-0004-

4758 

18 CENTRAL ASSIN NORTH ASSIN NORTH METH PRIM SCHOOL 1 BEREKU CR 2629-6651 

19 CENTRAL ASSIN SOUTH ASSIN SOUTH D/A PRIM SCH NKRAN CS-0013-1894 

20 CENTRAL 
TWIFO ATTI 

MORKWA 

TWIFO ATTI 

MORKWA 

TWIFO PRASO NURSING AND 

MIDWIFERY TRAINING 

COLLEGE (OUTSIDE) 

CT-0009-1688 

21 CENTRAL 
HEMANG/LOWE

R/DENKYIRA 

HEMANG/LO

WER/DENKYI

RA 

METHODIST BASIC SCHOOL 

JUKWA 

CH-2141-

7435 

22 CENTRAL 

UPPER 

DENKYIRA 

EAST 

UPPER 

DENKYIRA 

EAST 

POLICE STATION, ATECHEM 
CU-0013-

3956 

23 CENTRAL 

UPPER 

DENKYIRA 

WEST 

UPPER 

DENKYIRA 

WEST 

HEALTH CENTRE, DIASO 

(OUTSIDE) 

CV-0001-

9950 

  
      

    



 

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA SOUTH 

BORTIANOR 

NGLESHIE 

AMANFRO 

ASTRO TURF, TUBA. GS-0630-9825 

2 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA SOUTH 

DOMEABRA-

OBOM 
M.A. JHS, OBOM GS-1304-3568 

3 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
WEIJA-GBAWE 

WEIJA - 

GBAWE  
M.A. PRIM, SCH, NEW GBAWE 1  

GJ-1818762 

NEW 

GBAWE 

4 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA CENTRAL 

ANYAA 

SOWUTUOM 

MARANATHA UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE 
GC-005-4889 

5 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA NORTH TROBU  

 ST JOHN GRAMMAR SCH 

(OUTSIDE) 
GG-360-8628 

6 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA WEST AMASAMAN 

M/A PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

AMASAMAN 1  

GW-0007-

5963 

7 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
GA EAST 

DOME/KWAB

ENYA 
ATOMIC FOOTBALL FIELD GE-291-2258 

8 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

LA 

NKWANTANAN

G/ MADINA 

MADINA 

MADINA TECHNICAL 

INSTITUTE       (SOCIAL 

WELFARE) (OUTSIDE) 

GM  012-0538 

9 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

AYAWASO 

EAST 

AYAWASO 

EAST 
NIMA CLUSTER OF SCHOOLS GV-026-2327 

10 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

AYAWASO 

NORTH 

AYAWASO 

NORTH 
ACCRA NEW TOWN JHS GA-023-9537 



11 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

AYAWASO 

CENTRAL 

AYAWASO 

CENTRAL  
ALAJO PRESBY  PARK  GA-096-0421 

12 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

AYAWASO 

WEST 

AYAWASO 

WEST 

WUOGON 

DZORWULU JHS  GA-158-6966 

13 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

OKAIKWEI 

SOUTH 

OKAIKWEI 

SOUTH 

PRINCE OF PEACE ACADEMY, 

BUBUASHIE 
GA-259-2184 

14 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

ABLEKUMA 

SOUTH 

ABLEKUMA 

SOUTH 
KORLE BU POLICE STATION  GA-221-1570 

15 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

ASHIEDU 

KETEKE 

ODODODIODI

O 
JAMESTOWN POLICE STATION GA-273-3738 

16 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

OKAIKWEI 

NORTH 

OKAIKWEI 

CENTRAL 

HARROW PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL, ABEKA 
GA-254-4989 

17 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

OKAIKWEI 

NORTH 

OKAIKWEI 

NORTH 

ACHIMOTA PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL, ACHIMOTA 
GA-201-3850 

18 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

ABLEKUMA 

NORTH 

ABLEKUMA 

NORTH  
ODORKOR SALERIA 1& 2 School 

GA-468-6588  

NII AWULE 

LARTEY 

STREET,OD

ORKOR  

19 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

ABLEKUMA 

CENTRAL 

ABLEKUMA 

CENTRAL 

ODORKOR DIVISIONAL POLICE 

HEADQUARTERS 

 

GA-400-9012 

20 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

ABLEKUMA 

WEST 

ABLEKUMA 

WEST 
DANSOMAN POLICE STATION GA-540-9906 

21 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

KORLE 

KLOTTEY 

KORLE 

KLOTTEY 

YMCA (NEAR ACCRA 

PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL) 

(OUTSIDE) 

GA-051-8154, 

CASTLE 

ROAD 



22 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

LA DADE-

KOTOPON 

DADEKOTOP

ON 

ZENITH UNIVERSITY 

(OUTSIDE) 
GL-035-8855 

23 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
LEDZOKUKU LEDZOKUKU ANGLICAN PRIMARY SCHOOL GZ-081-4802 

24 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
KROWOR KROWOR 

PRESECO ACADEMY SCHOOL 

NUNGUA (OUTSIDE) 
G6-001-3814 

25 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
TEMA METRO TEMA EAST TWEDAASE JHS NO. 1 1 GT-005-1332 

26 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
TEMA METRO 

TEMA 

CENTRAL 

VALCO RESOURCE CENTRE 

NO. 2 2 (OUTSIDE) 
GT-016-1221 

27 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
TEMA WEST TEMA WEST STAR KG/PREP SCHOOL NO.1 GT-089-7026 

28 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

KPONE 

KATAMANSO 

KPONE 

KATAMANSO 

METHODIST PRIMARY, SCH, 

KPONE  

GK-0003-

3293 

29 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
ASHAIMAN ASHAIMAN 

AGYIRI NYARKO SCHOOL 

COMPLEX, JERICHO 
GB- 052-1820 

30 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
ADENTAN ADENTAN LIGHT ACADEMY FRAFRAHA GD-029-0649 

31 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
SHAI-OSUDOKU 

SHAI 

OSUDOKU 

PRESBY BASIC 2 SCHOOL 

DODOWA 

VWJ+V8M, 

DODOWA 

32 
GREATER 

ACCRA 

NINGO 

PRAMPRAM 

NINGO 

PRAMPRAM 

ST. JOSEPH ANGLICAN JHS, 

PRAMPRAM 

GPS-0008-

7278 

33 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
ADA WEST SEGE DC JHS SEGE 

GX-0000-

9619 

34 
GREATER 

ACCRA 
ADA EAST ADA  

PRESBY BOYS BOARDING BIG 

ADA 

GY-0013-

7625 

  
  

  

   
    



 

 

 

SN 
REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
VOLTA 

KETA  KETA  
R C PRIM SCHOOL,  VODZA 

VK-0087-

1899 

2 
VOLTA ANLOGA ANLO 

ZION COLLEGE, ANLOGA 

(OUTSIDE) 

VN-5718-

9488 

3 
VOLTA KETU SOUTH KETU SOUTH 

ST. ANTHONY R.C BASIC 

SCHOOL, HEDZRANAWO 

VZ-0006-

2551 

4 
VOLTA 

KETU NORTH  KETU NORTH  

R.C. DEMONSTRATION SCH A, 

DZODZE 

VY-0004-

4131 

5 
VOLTA 

AKATSI SOUTH 

AKATSI 

SOUTH  
R C PRIM SCH, LOWER FIATO 

VK-0008-

4489 

6 
VOLTA 

AKATSI NORTH 

AKATSI 

NORTH 
RC JHS , DAKPA (1) 

VW-0004-

2181 

7 
VOLTA 

SOUTH TONGU 

SOUTH 

TONGU 

SOGAKOFE SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL (OUTSIDE) 

VU-0022-

8087 

8 
VOLTA 

CENTRAL 

TONGU 

CENTRAL 

TONGU 

OLD DISTRICT ASSEMBLY, 

ADIDOME (OUTSIDE) 

VV-0133-

1751 

9 
VOLTA 

NORTH TONGU 

NORTH 

TONGU  
R C PRIM SCH BATTOR  

VT-0037-

8973 

10 
VOLTA 

ADAKLU 

DISTRICT ADAKLU  

JHS ADAKLU WAYA GBOGAME 

1 

VA-0005-

9128 

11 
VOLTA 

AGOTIME-ZIOPE 

AGOTIME-

ZIOPE 

AGOTIME SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL (OUTSIDE) 

VG-0004-

0095 



12 

VOLTA 

HO MUNICIPAL HO CENTRAL 

OUR LADY OF APOSTLES 

ASSEMBLY, OLA, HO 

(OUTSIDE) 

VH-0031-

2403 

13 
VOLTA HO WEST HO WEST DZOLOKPUITA E.P PRIM SCH V1-0000-4541 

14 
VOLTA 

SOUTH DAYI SOUTH DAYI 

E. P. CHURCH, KPEVE 

(OUTSIDE) 

VE-0013-

9759 

15 

VOLTA KPANDO KPANDO 

FORECOURT OF DIVISIONAL 

POLICE COMMAND, NEAR 

DISTRICT COURT 

VP-0006-9055 

16 
VOLTA NORTH DAYI NORTH DAYI 

FORECOURT OF ANFOEGA 

DISTRICT ASSEMBLY 

VD-0013-

2163 

17 

VOLTA HOHOE HOHOE 

ST. FRANCIS COLLEGE OF 

EDUCATION-BASKETBALL 

COURT 

VC-0026-

0187 

18 
VOLTA 

AFADJATO 

SOUTH 

AFADJATO 

SOUTH 

OLD DISTRICT ASSEMBLY,VE 

GOLOKUATI (OUTSIDE) VF-0003-1502 

  
      

    

S/N 
REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 EASTERN 
ASUOGYAMAN 

ASUOGYAMA

N 

COMMUNITY CENTRE, 

AKOSOMBO (OUTSIDE) 

EA-0416-

5641 

2 EASTERN LOWER MANYA 

KROBO 

LOWER 

MANYA 

KROBO 

MANYA KROBO SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL 
EL-0209-6968 



3 EASTERN UPPER MANYA 

KROBO 

UPPER 

MANYA 

KROBO 

PENTECOST CHURCH 

ASESEWA 

EU-0008-

0247 

4 EASTERN 
YILO KROBO YILO KROBO 

ANGLICAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

OGOME, 2 SOMANYA 
EY-066-7128 

5 EASTERN 
NEW JUABEN 

SOUTH  

NEW JUABEN 

SOUTH  

KOFORIDUA SEC/TECH 

(OUTSIDE) 
EN-023-2658 

6 EASTERN 
NEW JUABEN 

NORTH 

NEW JUABEN 

NORTH 
ASTROTURF PARK, EFFIDUASE EN-057-3619 

7 EASTERN AKUAPEM 

NORTH 

AKUAPEM 

NORTH 

PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE OF 

EDUCATION - AKROPONG 

(OUTSIDE) 

E2-0007-1406 

8 EASTERN 
OKERE  OKERE  

METHODIST JSS ADUKROM  ER-0259-0687 

9 EASTERN 
AKUAPIM 

SOUTH 

AKUAPEM 

SOUTH 
METHODIST JHS, ABURI E3-007-3232 

10 EASTERN 
NSAWAM/ADOA

GYIRI  

NSAWAM/AD

OAGYIRI 

NSAWAM PRESBY BASIC 

SCHOOL 
EG-019-1101 

11 EASTERN 
SUHUM SUHUM  

COMMUNITY CENTRE SUHUM 

1 (OUTSIDE) 
ES-0001-1525 

12 EASTERN 

AYENSUANO AYENSUANO 

PRESBY SENIOR HIGH 

TECHNICAL SCHOOL-

COALTAR (OUTSIDE) 

EO-0006-

2736 

13 EASTERN 
WEST AKIM  

LOWER WEST 

AKIM 

ASAMANKESE SALV. ARMY 

PRIM. SCH 

EW-0005-

8025 

14 EASTERN 
UPPER WEST 

AKIM 

UPPER WEST 

AKIM 
METHODIST JHS PARK, ADEISO 

GW-2006-

7314 



15 EASTERN 
BIRIM CENTRAL  AKIM ODA 

METHODIST JHS. AKIM ODA EB-0003-9579 

16 EASTERN 
ASENE/MANSO/

AKROSO 

ASENE/AKRO

SO/MANSO 
PRESBY PRIM SCH AKROSO EB-1855-3229 

17 EASTERN 
BIRIM SOUTH  

AKIM 

SWEDRU  

METHODIST PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AKIM SWEDRU 

EW- 0008-

1760 

18 EASTERN 
AKYEMANSA 

OFOASE/AYIR

EBI 
OFOASE R/C MODEL JHS PARK 

EM-0003-

1709 

19 EASTERN 
ACHIASE  ACHIASE  

PRESBY PRIMARY - ACHIASE EC-0546-4054 

20 EASTERN 
KWAEBIBIREM  KADE 

R/C PRIMARY SCHOOL KADE 
EK-0006-

9683 

21 EASTERN 
DENKYEMBOUR AKWATIA 

JUNIOR STAFF CLUB (WALKER 

CLUB, AKWATIA) (OUTSIDE) 

ED-0021-

0438 

22 EASTERN 
BIRIM NORTH ABIREM 

L/A, JHS NEW ABIREM 
EX-0003-

7254 

23 EASTERN 
ABUAKWA 

SOUTH 

ABUAKWA 

SOUTH  

M/A EXPERIMENTAL PRIMARY 

SCH., KIBI 
EE-0005-8033 

24 EASTERN 
ABUAKWA 

NORTH 

ABUAKWA 

NORTH 

RECREATION CENTER (CRIG), 

NEW TAFO (OUTSIDE) 
EE-1412-3996 

25 EASTERN 
ATIWA WEST ATIWA WEST 

PRESBY PRIMARY SCHOOL - 

KWABENG 

ET- 0000-

3815 

26 EASTERN 
ATIWA EAST ATIWA EAST 

PRESBY CHURCH, AYIGBE 

TOWN ANYINAM (OUTSIDE) 
E9-0743-0939 

27 EASTERN 
FANTEAKWA 

NORTH 

FANTEAKWA 

NORTH 

PRESBY BOYS BOARDING 

SCHOOL, BEGORO 
EF-0006-4862 

28 EASTERN 
FANTEAKWA 

SOUTH 

FANTEAKWA 

SOUTH 

OSINO SHS OLD SITE (SCHOOL 

PARK) 
EF2082-996 



29 EASTERN 
KWAHU SOUTH MPRAESO 

MPRAESO SOCIAL CENTER 

(OUTSIDE) 
EI-0082-4321 

30 EASTERN 
KWAHU WEST  NKAWKAW 

OBUOBA VILLAGE - 

NKAWKAW (OUTSIDE) 
EJ-0055-9993 

31 EASTERN 
KWAHU EAST ABETIFI 

ABETIFI PRESBY PRIM SCHOOL 

2 

EH-0014-

9882 

32 EASTERN 
KWAHU AFRAM 

PLAINS NORTH 

KWAHU 

AFRAM   

PLAINS 

NORTH 

POLICE STATION, 

DONKORKROM 1 (OUTSIDE) 
EP-0000-9612 

33 EASTERN AFRAM PLAINS 

SOUTH 

AFRAM   

PLAINS 

TEASE 

LA PRIM. SCH. ODUMASUA, 

TEASE 

EQ-00177-

8317 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 ASHANTI ADANSI SOUTH 

NEW 

EDUBIASE 
R/C JHS, NEW EDUBIASE 

A3-0009-6494 

2 ASHANTI AKROFUOM AKROFUOM 

AKROFUOM D/A PRIMARY 

SCHOOL 

AA-F2499-

3604 

3 ASHANTI ADANSI NORTH FOMENA 

ABU-BONSRA D/A PRIM. SCH. 

PARK FOMENA A2-0003-8411 

4 ASHANTI 

ADANSI 

ASOKWA 

ADANSI 

ASOKWA 

ARMAJARO COCOA SHED 

ASOKWA (OUTSIDE) A5-0275-0642 

5 ASHANTI 

OBUASI 

MUNICIPAL  OBUASI WEST 
M/A JHS BEDIESO 

   AO-005-

8527 



6 ASHANTI 

OBUASI EAST 

MUNICIPAL OBUASI EAST 
BOETE M/A JHS, BOETE 

AO-004-1732 

7 ASHANTI BEKWAI BEKWAI 
BEKWAI R/C JHS 

AB-0000-

7739 

8 ASHANTI BOSOME FREHO 

BOSOME 

FREHO 
ASIWA PRESBY SCHOOL 

A4-0004-1988 

9 ASHANTI 

AMANSIE 

CENTRAL ODOTOBRI 
R/C PRIM. CANTEEN JACOBU 

AV-0000-

8037 

10 ASHANTI AMANSIE WEST  

MANSONKWA

NTA  

DISTRICT ASSEMBLY 

FORCOURT, MANSONKWANTA 

(OUTSIDE) 

AW - 0001 - 

6822 

11 ASHANTI 

AMANSIE 

SOUTH  

MANSO 

ADUBIA  

R/C PRIM. SCHOOL , MANSO 

ADUBIA  

AW - 0920 - 

4093 

12 ASHANTI 

ATWIMA 

NWABIAGYA 

SOUTH 

ATWIMA 

NWABIAGYA 

SOUTH 

ATWIMA MIM PENTECOST 

CHURCH 
AH-0326-

2473 

13 ASHANTI 

ATWIMA 

NWABIAGYA 

NORTH 

ATWIMA 

NWABIAGYA 

NORTH 

BAREKESE SHS (OUTSIDE) AH-1909-

5575 

14 ASHANTI 

ATWIMA 

MPONUA 

ATWIMA 

MPONUA 

NYINAHIN CATHOLIC S.H.S. 

OLDSITE (OUTSIDE) AI-0008-5639 

15 ASHANTI BOSOMTWE BOSOMTWE 
ST. GEORGE SHS. KUNTANASE 

AT-0000-

8082 

16 ASHANTI 

ATWIWA 

KWANWOMA 

ATWIWA 

KWANWOMA 

TWEDIE TECHNICAL 

INSTITUTE (OUTSIDE) 

AG-0087-

9210 

17 ASHANTI BANTAMA BANTAMA 

DWABIREM, CULTURAL 

CENTRE (OUTSIDE) AK-033-2684 



18 ASHANTI NHYIAESO NHYIAESO 

STATE EXPERIMENTAL JHS, 

NHYIAESO  AK-180-4620 

19 ASHANTI MANHYIA 

MANHYIA 

SOUTH 

ST. ANNE'S ANGLICAN 

CHURCH (OUTSIDE) AK-005-5451 

20 ASHANTI MANHYIA 

MANHYIA 

NORTH 

YENNYAWOSO PRESBYTERIAN 

CHURCH (OUTSIDE) AK-025-2670 

21 ASHANTI SUBIN SUBIN  
PREMPEH ASSEMBLY HALL 

AK-020-4593 

22 ASHANTI KWADASO KWADASO 
UPPER PRIMARY, OHWIMASE 

AK-W287-

1361 

23 ASHANTI OLD TAFO OLD TAFO 

OLD TAFO METHODIST 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AO-T112-

6415 

24 ASHANTI SUAME SUAME 

FREEMAN CENTRE, SUAME 

(OUTSIDE) 

AS-U014-

9749 

25 ASHANTI ASOKWA ASOKWA 

 ATONSU PRESBY CHURCH  

(OUTSIDE) 

AA-S495-

5989 

26 ASHANTI OFORIKROM  OFORIKROM  

OFORIKROM POLICE STATION  

(OUTSIDE) AK-105-8174 

27 ASHANTI 

ASOKORE 

MAMPONG ASAWASE 

M/A PRIM SCH ASOKORE 

MAMPONG AS-005-2368 

28 ASHANTI KWABRE EAST 

KWABRE 

EAST 

MAMPONTENG ROMAN 

CATHOLIC CHURCH (OUTSIDE) AD-001-4305 

29 ASHANTI 

AFIGYA 

KWABRE 

SOUTH 

AFIGYA 

KWABRE 

SOUTH 

BETHEL METHODIST CHURCH, 

KODIE (OUTSIDE) 
AF-0000-0786 

30 ASHANTI 

AFIGYA 

KWABRE 

NORTH 

AFIGYA 

KWABRE 

NORTH 

D/A JHS1 MAASE AA-K1024-

7373 



31 ASHANTI JUABEN JUABEN 

JUABEN METHODIST SCHOOL 

PARK 

AE-1310-

2025 

32 ASHANTI EJISU EJISU 

EJISUMAN SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL (OUTSIDE) 

AE-0004-

5671 

33 ASHANTI  

ASANTE AKIM 

SOUTH  

ASANTE 

AKIM SOUTH  
JUASO SEC SCH  (OUTSIDE) 

AA-0004-

8799 

34 ASHANTI 

ASANTE AKIM 

CENTRAL  

ASANTE 

AKIM 

CENTRAL  

COUNCIL HALL 2 (OUTSIDE) AC-0004-

2968 

35 ASHANTI 

ASANTE AKIM 

NORTH 

ASANTE 

AKIM NORTH 
AGOGO STATE SHS (OUTSIDE) 

AN-0010-

1281 

36 ASHANTI SEKYERE EAST  

EFFIDUASE/A

SOKORE  
METHODIST JHS ASOKRE 

AR-0008-

3675 

37 ASHANTI 

SEKYERE 

KUMAWU  KUMAWU  

PRESBY MISSION SCH, 

KUMAWU (OUTSIDE) AP-0005-9441 

38 ASHANTI 

SEKYERE 

AFRAM PLAINS  

SEKYERE 

AFRAM 

PLAINS  

PRESBY PRIMARY SCHOOL , 

DROBONSO  
AU - 00006 - 

7714 

39 ASHANTI 

SEKYERE 

CENTRAL 

NSUTA/KWA

MANG/BEPOS

O 

R/C PRI. SCH. NSUTA AQ-0005-

1523 

40 ASHANTI MAMPONG MAMPONG 

COMMUNITY CENTRE 1, 

MAMPONG (OUTSIDE) 

AM-0006-

5789 

41 ASHANTI 

EJURA 

SEKYEDUMASE 

EJURA 

SEKYEDUMA

SE 

T. I. AHMADIYA PRIMARY 

SCHOOL, EJURA 
AJ-0004-4166 



42 ASHANTI 

SEKYERE 

SOUTH 

AFIGYA 

SEKYERE 

EAST 

 COMMUNITY CENTRE, AGONA 

(OUTSIDE) 
AZ-0000-

0015 

43 ASHANTI 

OFFINSO 

MUNICIPAL 

OFFINSO 

SOUTH 

OLD FIRE SERVICE STATION 1, 

OFFINSO (OUTSIDE) 

A7- 0000-

5070 

44  ASHANTI 

OFFINSO 

NORTH 

OFFINSO 

NORTH 
L/A  "A" JHS AKUMADAN 

A6-0024-7504 

45 ASHANTI 

AHAFO ANO 

SOUTH EAST 

AHAFO ANO 

SOUTH EAST 
GT. JUBILEE JHS, DWINYAMA 

AY-0747-

8790 

46 ASHANTI 

AHAFO ANO 

SOUTH WEST 

AHAFO ANO 

SOUTHWEST 
D/A PRIM. SCH. A MANKRANSO 

AY-0001-

2791 

47 ASHANTI 

AHAFO ANO 

NORTH 

AHAFO ANO 

NORTH 
R/C JHS, TEPA 1A 

AX-0005-

4353 

  
      

    

S/NO REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
AOWIN AOWIN 

METHODIST PRIMARY 

SCHOOL, ENCHI 1 

YA-00004-

9880 

2 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
SUAMAN SUAMAN 

THE CHURCH OF PENTECOST, 

DADIESO. (OUTSIDE) 

WU-0006-

2220 

3 
WESTERN 

NORTH 

BIBIANI-

ANHWIASO-

BEKWAI 

BIBIANI-

ANHWIASO-

BEKWAI 

BIBIANI SENIOR HIGH & 

TECHNICAL SCHOOL, BIBIANI 

(OUTSIDE) 

YB-0050-

3767 

4 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
SEFWI WIAWSO 

SEFWI 

WIAWSO 
JOHN BITA CLUB HOUSE 

GG-0029-

5972 



5 
WESTERN 

NORTH 

SEFWI 

AKONTOMBRA 

SEFWI 

AKONTOMBR

A 

ANGLICAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

AKONTOMBRA 

WF 

-0005-9238 

6 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
JUABOSO JUABOSO 

FORESTRY COMMISSION, 

JUABOSO (OUTSIDE) 

WQ-0006-

2121 

7 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
BODI BODI RC PRIMARY NEW TOWN BODI 

WO-0003-

3103 

8 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
BIA WEST BIA WEST 

FORECOURT OF D.A JUNIOR 

HIGH SCHOOL 'A' , ESSAM    

WD-0144-

6205 

9 
WESTERN 

NORTH 
BIA EAST BIA EAST 

ST. MARY'S CATHOLIC 

CHURCH, ADABOKROM 

(OUTSIDE) 

WC-0007-

6798 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY  
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 AHAFO 
ASUNAFO 

SOUTH 

ASUNAFO 

SOUTH 

NEW APOSTOLIC PRIM. SCH. 

KUKUOM 

HB-0032-

6874 

2 AHAFO 
ASUNAFO 

NORTH 

ASUNAFO 

NORTH 
PRESBY PRIM. SCH. GOASO 

HA-0004-

2509 

3 AHAFO ASUTIFI SOUTH 
ASUTIFI 

SOUTH 

COMMUNITY CENTRE, 

HWIDIEM (OUTSIDE) 

HR-0007-

7592 

4 AHAFO ASUTIFI NORTH 
ASUTIFI 

NORTH  

CHURCH OF PENTECOST 

KENYASE NO 2 

BQ-0005-

7461 

5 AHAFO TANO SOUTH TANO SOUTH R/C SCHOOL PARK, BECHEM HS-0007-4884 



6 AHAFO TANO NORTH TANO NORTH 

COMMUNITY CENTRE, 

DUAYAW NKWANTA 

(OUTSIDE) 

HT-0000-

5852 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 BONO 
SUNYANI 

MUNICIPAL 

SUNYANI 

EAST 
PASTORIAL CENTER, SUNYANI 

BY-0037-

1532 

2 BONO SUNYANI WEST 
SUNYANI 

WEST 

PRESBY SOCIAL CENTER 

ODOMASE (OUTSIDE) 

BY-0005-

0327 

3 BONO DORMAA WEST 
DORMAA 

WEST 
NKRANKWANTA SHTS BF-0043-4011 

4 BONO 
DORMAA 

MUNICIPAL 

DORMAA 

CENTRAL 

SECONDARY SCH. 

AKONKODIEM (DORMAA 

SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

(OUTSIDE) 

BD-0026-

1152 

5 BONO DORMAA EAST 
DORMAA 

EAST 
WAMFIE POLICE STATION BF-0003-8302 

6 BONO 
BEREKUM EAST 

MUNICIPAL 

BEREKUM 

EAST 
MIX PARK 

BB-0008-

6636 

7 BONO 
BEREKUM 

WEST 

BEREKUM 

WEST 

ST. LUCY PRIMARY SCHOOL - 

JINIJINI 

BC-5757-

0856 

8 BONO 
JAMAN SOUTH 

MUNICIPAL 
JAMAN SOTH 

NEW POST OFFICE (OPEN 

SPACE) DROBO 
BI-0003-3860 

9 BONO JAMAN NORTH 
JAMAN 

NORTH 

PRESBY CHURCH SAMPA 

(OUTSIDE) 
BJ-0005-0347 



10 BONO BANDA BANDA 
PRESBY PRIM. SCH. BANDA-

AHENKRO 

BC-0007-

3312 

11 BONO TAIN TAIN 
R/C CHURCH NSAWKAW 

(OUTSIDE) 
BZ-0001-8521 

12 BONO 
WENCHI 

MUNICIPAL 
WENCHI JUBILEE PARK WENCHI 

BW-0005-

6506 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
POLLING STATION NAME 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 BONO EAST 
TECHIMAN 

MUNICIPAL 

TECHIMAN 

SOUTH 

SDA PRIMARY SCHOOL - 

TECHIMAN 
BT-0001-0544 

2 BONO EAST 
KINTAMPO 

NORTH 

KINTAMPO 

NORTH 

KINTAMPO SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL (KINSS) PARK 

BK-00012-

3600 

3 BONO EAST 
KINTAMPO 

SOUTH 

KINTAMPO 

SOUTH 
L/A JHS JEMA TL-0007-5129 

4 BONO EAST 
NKORANZA 

NORTH 

NKORANZA 

NORTH 

PENTECOST CHURCH 

BUSUNYA (OUTSIDE) 

BN/TN-0002-

2043 

5 BONO EAST 
NKORANZA 

SOUTH 

NKORANZA 

SOUTH 

METHODIST PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NKORANZA 

BO-0007-

0100 

6 BONO EAST 
ATEBUBU/AMA

NTIN 

ATEBUBU/AM

ANTIN 

ANGLICAN JHS. ATEBUBU 

(K061302) 

TA-00006-

3250 

7 BONO EAST 
PRU WEST PRU WEST 

D/A NO.2 JHS PRANG 1 
TW-4208-

8976 

8 BONO EAST 
PRU EAST PRU EAST 

D/A PRIM SCH. KOJO BOFFOUR 
BP-00017-

3016 

9 BONO EAST 
SENE WEST SENE WEST 

D/A NO.1 JSS, KWAME DANSO 
TS-00016-

9820 



10 BONO EAST 
SENE EAST SENE EAST 

SDA PRIM.SCH. KAJAJI'A' 

(K101301) 

TE-00005-

0016 

11 BONO EAST 
TECHIMAN 

NORTH 

TECHIMAN 

NORTH 

PRESBY PRIMARY SCHOOL - 

TUOBODOM 

BX-0005-

7088 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY  
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 OTI 
JASIKAN BUEM 

BUEMAN SHS (OUTSIDE) OJ-1422-6061 

2 OTI 
BIAKOYE BIAKOYE 

NKONYA SENIOR HIGH 

(NKOSEC) (OUTSIDE) 

OB-0055-

1140 

3 OTI 
KADJEBI AKAN 

KASEC. KADJEBI 
VM-0035-

8823 

4 OTI 
KRACHI EAST KRACHI EAST 

DAMBAI TRAINING COLLEGE 

(OUTSIDE) 

0E-00007-

4387 

5 OTI 
KRACHI WEST KRACHI WEST 

KRACHI SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

(OUTSIDE) 
OS-0031-9839 

6 OTI 
KRACHI 

NCHUMURU 

KRACHI 

NCHUMURU 
D/A JHS CHINDERI 

OQ-0005-

4444 

7 OTI 
NKWANTA 

SOUTH 

NKWANTA 

SOUTH 
SOCIAL CENTRE (OUTSIDE) 

0S-00000-

4260 

8 OTI 
NKWANTA 

NORTH 

NKWANTA 

NORTH 
D/A JHS 'B'  KPASSA 

ON-0004-

6439 

9 OTI 
GUAN GUAN 

LIKPESEC SCHOOL, LIKPE -

MATE  (OUTSIDE) 

OG-2555-

6775 

  
      

    



S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 NORTHERN KPANDAI  KPANDAI  D/A PRIM. SCH. KPANDAI  
NR-0000-

6947 

2 NORTHERN 
NANUMBA 

NORTH 
BIMBILLA BIMBILLA SHS (OUTSIDE) 

NN-0021-

5767 

3 NORTHERN 
NANUMBA  

SOUTH 
WULENSI E/A NO 2 PRIM SCH WULENSI  

NO-0008-

8283 

4 NORTHERN ZABZUGU ZABZUGU   D/A JHS BLOCL B ZABZUGU 
NZ-0009-

1310 

5 NORTHERN 
TATALE 

SANGULI 

TATALE/SAN

GULI 

KUYULI PENTECOST PRIM SCH 

TATALI 
NI-0010-7224 

6 NORTHERN YENDI YENDI 
YENDI SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

(OUTSIDE) 

NR-0081-

8772 

7 NORTHERN MION MION 
SANG ISLAMIC PRIM SCH, 

MION 

NI-00003-

3171 

8 NORTHERN SABOBA SABOBA 
COURT HOUSE SABOBA 

(OUTSIDE) 

NX-0003-

7584 

9 NORTHERN GUSHEGU GUSHEGU M/A JHS GUSHEGU 
NG-0002-

2675 

10 NORTHERN KARAGA KARAGA L/A PRIM SCH KARAGA   
NR-00001-

1042 

11 NORTHERN SAVELUGU SAVELUGU 
YOO PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

SAVELUGU 

NU-0003-

5910 

12 NORTHERN NANTON  NANTON  NANTON DISTRICT COURT  
NU-1509-

2496 



13 NORTHERN 

SAGNARIGU 

SAGNARIGU 
OLD ASSEMBLY HALL 

TAMASCO (OUTSIDE) 
NS-025-6606 

14 NORTHERN 
TAMALE 

NORTH 
NOBISCO , TAMALE (OUTSIDE) NS-069-4667 

15 NORTHERN 
TAMALE 

METRO 

TAMALE 

SOUTH 

LAMASHEGU PRIMARY 

SCHOOL. TAMALE 

NT-0051-

8758 

16 NORTHERN 
TAMALE 

CENTRAL 
JUBILEE PARK, TAMALE 

NT-0001-

8311 

17 NORTHERN TOLON TOLON 
 D/A PRIMARY 'A' SCHOOL , 

TOLON 

NL-0001-

6129 

18 NORTHERN KUMBUNGU  KUMBUNGU  
BIBLE COLLEGE, KUMBUNGU 

(OUTSIDE) 
NK-008-0434 

  
  

  

   
    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 SAVANNAH BOLE 
BOLE-

BAMBOI 
DISTRICT OFFICE (OUTSIDE) 

NB-00003-

7431 

2 SAVANNAH 
SAWLA-TUNA-

KALBA 

SAWLA-

TUNA-KALBA 
D/A J.H.S SAWLA 

A286 

VELVET ST 

NW-00009-

6561 

3 SAVANNAH WEST GONJA DAMONGO 
POLICE STATION DAMONGO 

(OUTSIDE) 

SW-00002-

0425 

4 SAVANNAH NORTH GONJA 
DABOYA/MA

NKARIGU 
TARBIAT  PRIM SCH , DABOYA 

N2-00005 - 

6743 



5 SAVANNAH 
CENTRAL 

GONJA 

YAPEI-

KUSAWGU 
E/A PRIMARY, YAPEI 

N3-14939-

3495 

6 SAVANNAH EAST GONJA 
SALAGA 

SOUTH 

OLD MARKET CENTRE 

(OUTSIDE) 

N4-00000-

9418 

7 SAVANNAH 
NORTH EAST 

GONJA 

SALAGA 

NORTH  
E/A PRIMARY SCHOOL KPALBE  

NS-25684-

3049 

  
      

    

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE  

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
UPPER 

WEST WA MUNICIPAL WA CENTRAL 

WA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

WA (OUTSIDE) 

XW-0158-

3964 

2 
UPPER 

WEST 
WA WEST WA WEST 

WECHIAU DA PRIMARY 

SCHOOL 

XY-0006-

9121 

3 
UPPER 

WEST 
WA EAST WA EAST FUNSI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

XX-00005-

2264 

4 
UPPER 

WEST 

NADOWLI/KALE

O 

NADOWLI/KA

LEO 
NADOWLI R/C PRIMARY 

XO-0003-

3444 

5 
UPPER 

WEST 

DAFFIAMA-

BUSSIE-ISSA  

DAFFIAMA-

BUSSIE-ISSA  
ISSA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

XD-0002-

8962 

6 
UPPER 

WEST 

JIRAPA 

MUNICIPAL JIRAPA 
ST. JUDE PRIMARY SCHOOL XJ-0005-7441 

7 
UPPER 

WEST 
LAMBUSSIE LAMBUSSIE LAMBUSSIE JHS 

XK-0005-

9207 

8 
UPPER 

WEST 

LAWRA 

MUNICIPAL  
LAWRA 

NAA ABEIFAA MEMORIAL 

PARK  

XL-0001-

5079 

9 
UPPER 

WEST NANDOM NANDOM 

NANDOM SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL (OUTSIDE) 

XN-0058-

2060 



10 
UPPER 

WEST SISSALA WEST 

SISSALA 

WEST 
WULJUA PRIMARY GWOLLU 

XT-00246-

1015 

11 
UPPER 

WEST 
SISSALA EAST SISSALA EAST 

TUMU COMMUNITY CENTRE 

(OUTSIDE) 

XS-00013-

6595 

S/N REGION DISTRICT 
CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE  

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
NORTH 

EAST 

WEST 

MAMPRUSI 
WALEWALE SUGURU JHS 

MW-00013-

3643 

2 
NORTH 

EAST 

MAMPRUGU/ 

MOAGDURI 

YAGABA-

KUBORI 

L/A PRIMARY SCHOOL 

YAGABA  

MM-0007-

2288 

3 
NORTH 

EAST 

EAST 

MAMPRUSI 

MUNICIPAL 

NALERIGU - 

GAMBAGA 

ZOBZIA PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

GAMBAGA 

ME-0005-

4257 

4 
NORTH 

EAST 

BUNKPURUGU-

NAKPANDURI 

BUNKPURUG

U 

BUNKPURUGU POST OFFICE 

(OUTSIDE) 
NP-0017-1265 

5 
NORTH 

EAST 

YUNYOO-

NASUAN 
YUNYOO YUNYOO PRIM SCH. 

MY-1709-

6047 

6 
NORTH 

EAST 
CHEREPONI CHEREPONI 

SHS/TECH CHEREPONI 

(OUTSIDE) 

MC-0017-

6793 

S/N REGION DISTRICT 

CONSTITUEN

CY 
NAME OF VENUE 

GPS 

ADDRESS 

1 
UPPER 

EAST 
BUILSA SOUTH 

BUILSA 

SOUTH 

FUMBISI ENGLISH & ARABIC 

JHS 
US-0012-6512 

2 
UPPER 

EAST 
BUILSA NORTH 

BUILSA 

NORTH 
AFOKO JHS 

UR-0054-

2801 

3 
UPPER 

EAST 

KASSENA 

NANKANA 

MUNICIPAL 

NAVRONGO 

CENTRAL 

BALOBIA JUNIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL A 

UK-0024-

1207 



4 
UPPER 

EAST 

KASSENA 

NANKANA 

WEST 

CHIANA-

PAGA 
JHS, PAGA 

UL-0176-

2955 

5 
UPPER 

EAST 

BOLGATANGA 

MUNICIPAL 

BOLGATANG

A CENTRAL 
HOUSE OF CHIEFS (OUTSIDE) 

UB-0032-

9276 

6 
UPPER 

EAST 

BOLGATANGA 

EAST 

BOLGATANG

A EAST 
KUMBOSGO BOLGA (OUTSIDE) UE-228-9264 

7 
UPPER 

EAST 
BONGO BONGO 

BONGO DISTRICT ASSEMBLY 

(OUTSIDE) 

UO-0003-

1974 

8 
UPPER 

EAST 
TALENSI TALENSI 

COMMUNITY CENTER  TONGO 

(OUTSIDE) 

UT-0005-

4348 

9 
UPPER 

EAST 
NABDAM NABDAM 

NANGODI SOCIAL CENTRE 

(OUTSIDE) 

UN-0000-

1821 

10 
UPPER 

EAST 
BAWKU WEST ZEBILLA  ZEBILLA SHS (OUTSIDE) 

UW-0020-

6396 

11 
UPPER 

EAST 

BAWKU 

MUNICIPAL 

BAWKU 

CENTRAL 
POLICE STATION 

UA-0005-

0906 

12 
UPPER 

EAST 
PUSIGA PUSIGA 

GBEWAA COLLEGE OF 

EDUCATION (OUTSIDE) 
UP-0085-6175 

13 
UPPER 

EAST 
GARU GARU GARU D/A PRIM SCH 

UG-0008-

4759 

14 
UPPER 

EAST 
TEMPANE TEMPANE 

TEMPANE SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL  (OUTSIDE) 

UG-0441-

2163 

15 
UPPER 

EAST 
BINDURI BINDURI BINGURI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

UU-0241-

8673 
 


